

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item MU9446 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Directive 2014/30/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXXX
Made in China

MO9446

EN

Wireless charger

Product introduction:

Wireless charger is an intelligent product, with simple design and suitable for any wireless charging enabled mobile device. No device charging cable is required when charging wirelessly offering a more convenient and efficient way to charge your device.

Product specifications:

Output: DC 5V 0.8A

Charging efficiency: 75%

Instructions:

1. Insert one end of USB charging cable into power adaptor or computer;
2. The Micro interface of the USB charging wire is connected with the charging board, and the wireless charge indicator light blue and red flashes three times after the power supply is switched on;
3. Place a device with a wireless charging receiver on to the wireless charger.

Attention:

1. Please keep the charger away from water or other liquids.
2. If you need to clean the charger, please make sure it is not connected to the power supply.
3. Usage environment temperature approx. 0-45°C

Precaution!

Metal objects placed on top of charging devices might result malfunction of the item and damage the charging device.
Do not operate the item on top of any metal work table or surface.

DE

Kabelloses Ladegerät

Das Produkt:

Das kabellose Ladegerät ist ein intelligentes Produkt im schlichten Design und geeignet zum Laden von Qi-fähigen Geräten. Sie benötigen kein Ladekabel, um Ihr Gerät aufzuladen. Dies ist bequem und effizient.

Technische Daten:

Ausgang: DC 5V 0.8A

Ladeeffizienz: 75%

Anleitung:

1. Verbinden Sie ein Ende des USB-Ladekabels mit dem Netzteil oder dem Computer.
2. Die Mikro-Schnittstelle des USB-Ladekabels wird mit der Ladestation verbunden. Die LED-Ladeanzeige leuchtet nach dem Einschalten der Stromversorgung dreimal blau und rot auf.
3. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Smartphone für das kabellose Aufladen geeignet ist und legen Sie es auf die kabellose Ladestation.

Hinweis:

1. Bitte halten Sie das Ladegerät von Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten fern.
2. Wenn Sie das Ladegerät reinigen möchten, stellen Sie bitte sicher, dass es nicht an das Stromnetz angeschlossen ist.
3. Betriebsumgebungstemperatur ca. 0-45° C

Vorsicht!

Metallische Gegenstände, die sich auf den Ladegeräten befinden, können zu Fehlfunktionen führen und das Ladegerät beschädigen. Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht auf einem Metalltisch oder einer Metalloberfläche.

FR**Chargeur sans fil****Présentation du produit:**

Le chargeur sans fil est un produit intelligent, avec une conception simple et adaptée à tout appareil mobile compatible avec la

recharge sans fil. Aucun câble de chargement de périphérique n'est requis lors du chargement sans fil, ce qui constitue un moyen plus pratique et plus efficace de charger votre appareil.

Spécifications du produit:

Sortie: DC 5V 0.8A

Efficacité de charge: 75%

Instructions:

1. Insérez une extrémité du câble de chargement USB dans l'adaptateur secteur ou l'ordinateur;
2. L'extrémité micro du câble de charge USB est connecté au chargeur, le voyant du chargeur sans fil clignote trois fois en bleu et rouge après la mise sous tension;
3. Placez un appareil avec un récepteur de recharge sans fil sur le chargeur.

Attention:

1. Veuillez garder le chargeur à l'écart de l'eau ou d'autres liquides.
2. Si vous devez nettoyer le chargeur, assurez-vous qu'il n'est pas connecté à l'alimentation.
3. Température de l'environnement pendant l'utilisation: env. 0-45 °C

Mise en garde!

Des objets métalliques placés sur le chargeur peuvent entraîner un dysfonctionnement de l'objet et endommager le chargeur.

Ne faites pas fonctionner l'appareil sur une table ou une surface de travail en métal.

ES**Cargador inalámbrico****Introducción del producto:**

El cargador inalámbrico es un producto inteligente, con un diseño simple y adecuado para cualquier dispositivo móvil habilitado para carga inalámbrica. Cuando se carga de forma inalámbrica, no se requiere ningún cable de carga, lo que le proporciona una forma

más conveniente y eficiente de cargar su dispositivo.

Características del producto:

Salida: DC 5 V 0,8 A

Eficiencia de carga: 75 %

Instrucciones:

1. Inserte un extremo del cable de carga USB en el adaptador o el ordenador.
2. La microinterfaz del cable de carga de USB está conectada con la placa de carga, y el indicador de carga inalámbrica azul claro y rojo parpadea tres veces tras encender la fuente de alimentación;
3. Coloque un dispositivo con un receptor de carga inalámbrica en el cargador inalámbrico.

Atención:

1. Mantenga el cargador alejado del agua u otros líquidos.
2. Si tiene que limpiar el cargador, asegúrese de que no esté conectado a la fuente de alimentación.
3. La temperatura ambiente de funcionamiento es de 0-45 °C.

Precauciones:

Los objetos metálicos encima de los dispositivos de carga pueden provocar el mal funcionamiento del producto y dañar el dispositivo de carga.

No utilice el producto sobre una placa o superficie metálica.

IT

Caricatore Wireless

Descrizione del prodotto:

Il caricabatterie wireless è un prodotto intelligente, dal design semplice e adatto a qualsiasi dispositivo mobile abilitato alla ricarica wireless. Non è necessario alcun cavo di ricarica del dispositivo quando si ricarica in modalità wireless, offrendo un modo più comodo ed efficiente per ricaricare il dispositivo.

Specifiche del prodotto:

Output: DC 5V 0.8A
Efficienza di carica: 75%

Istruzioni:

1. Inserire un'estremità del cavo di ricarica USB nell'alimentatore o nel computer;
2. Collegare l'interfaccia Micro del cavo di ricarica USB alla scheda di ricarica. L'indicatore di carica wireless lampeggia blu e rosso tre volte dopo l'accensione dell'alimentazione;
3. Posizionare un dispositivo con un ricevitore di ricarica wireless sul caricatore wireless.

Attenzione:

1. Tenere il caricabatterie lontano da acqua o altri liquidi.
2. Se è necessario pulire il caricabatterie, assicurarsi che non sia collegato all'alimentazione.
3. Temperatura ambiente di utilizzo ca. 0-45 °C

Precauzioni!

Gli oggetti metallici posti sopra i dispositivi di ricarica potrebbero causare il malfunzionamento dell'oggetto e danneggiare il dispositivo di ricarica.

Non utilizzare l'articolo su superfici in metallo.

NL

Draadloze oplader

Productintroductie:

Draadloze lader is een intelligent product, met een eenvoudig ontwerp en geschikt voor elke mobiele telefoon die draadloos op te laden is. Er is geen oplaadkabel voor het apparaat vereist om draadloos op te laden en het biedt een handigere en efficiëntere manier om uw apparaat op te laden.

Product specificaties:

Output: DC 5V 0.8A
Oplaad efficiëntie: 75%

Instructies:

1. Steek het ene uiteinde van de USB-kabel in de voedingsadapter of computer;
2. De Micro interface van de USB-kabel is verbonden met het laadbord en het indicatielampje, als de voeding is ingeschakeld, knippert er driemaal een blauw en rood lampje.
3. Plaats een apparaat met een ontvanger voor draadloos opladen op de draadloze oplader.

Attentie:

1. Houdt de oplader uit de buurt van water of andere vloeistoffen.
2. Als u de oplader moet reinigen, zorg er dan voor dat deze niet op de voeding is aangesloten.
3. Gebruiksomgevingstemperatuur. 0-45°C

Voorzorgsmaatregel!

Metalen objecten die bovenop oplaadapparaten worden geplaatst, kunnen leiden tot defecten aan het apparaat en het oplaadapparaat beschadigen.

Bedien het voorwerp niet op een metalen werktafel of -oppervlak.

PL**Ładowarka bezprzewodowa****Wprowadzenie**

Bezprzewodowa ładowarka to produkt odpowiedni do dowolnego urządzenia mobilnego z funkcją ładowania bezprzewodowego.

Specyfikacja produktu:

Wyjście: DC 5 V 0,8A

Wydajność ładowania: 75%

Instrukcja:

1. Włóż jeden koniec kabla ładującego USB do zasilacza lub komputera;
2. Interfejs Micro przewodu ładowania USB jest podłączony do płytki ładowania, a wskaźnik ładowania bezprzewodowego zaświeci się na niebiesko i czerwono trzy razy po włączeniu zasilania;
3. Umieść urządzenie na bezprzewodowej ładowarce.

Uwaga:

1. Proszę trzymać ładowarkę z dala od wody lub innych płynów.
2. Jeśli chcesz wyczyścić ładowarkę, upewnij się, że nie jest ona podłączona do źródła zasilania.
3. Temperatura otoczenia użytkowania ok. 0-45 °C

Środki ostrożności!

Metalowe przedmioty umieszczone na urządzeniach ładujących mogą spowodować awarię urządzenia i uszkodzić urządzenie ładujące.

Nie należy obsługiwać przedmiotu na metalowym stole lub metalowej powierzchni.